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Avian DNA Tests Submission Form

Molecular Diagnostic and Research Center
Phone:   1-877-371-1551  
Internet: http://www.healthgene.com

Owner/Breeder
Name:
Company:
Address:
City:
State/Province:
ZIP/Postal Code:
Country:

Bird ID:
Species:
Owner:

Veterinarian
Dr.:
Clinic:
Address:
City:
State/Province:
ZIP/Postal Code:
Country:

Avian DNA Tests

Sample Information

Contact Information

Code Test Sample
A101
A102
A104
A1064
A108
A110
A114
A116

Avian DNA Sexing
Avian DNA Fingerprinting / Family Relation Test
Avian Polyomavirus
Chlamydophila psittaci (Psittacosis)
Psittacine Beak and Feather Disease (PBFD) virus
Pacheco's Disease virus
Trichomonas gallinae
Avian Paramyxovirus

Blood, Cards, Feathers
Blood, Feathers
Blood, Tissue, Feces
Blood, Tissue, Feces, Swab
Blood, Tissue, Feces
Blood, Tissue, Feces
Feces
Blood, Tissue, Feces

Code Test Sample
A118
D409
D411
D417

AZP2

Avian Tuberculosis
Aspergillus spp.
West Nile virus
Bordetella avium

Avian Zoonotic Profie:
Chlamydophilal psittaci, Cryptosporidium spp., Avian 
Tuberculosis (Mycobacterium spp.), Toxoplasma gondii

Blood, Tissue, Feces
Blood, Tissue
Blood, Tissue, Swab
Blood, Swab

Blood, Feces

1.

A116
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A118
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A104

D411
A1064

D417
A108 A110

AZP2

Notes / Comments / Requests:
Cheque
Cash
VISA
AmEx

Credit Card #:
Exp. Date:
Signature:

Amount:
HST (13%) - Canada only:
Total Amount:

HG-ASF-022606

Payment:
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Species:
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Bird ID:
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Bird ID:
Species:
Owner:
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Blood Collection Instructions:

1. Write the Bird's ID and your name on the card provided.  Since the toenail is the 
easiest location to collect blood, wipe the bird's nail with an alcohol swab and let 
dry (5 - 10 seconds).

2. Clip the nail short enough to allow bleeding (avoid clipping too high since this may 
be uncomfortable for the bird). If blood is not present, gently squeeze the toe until 
blood appears. Ensure that the toenail clipper is thoroughly cleaned with alcohol 
between birds.

3. Allow a small amount of blood to bead up and carefully touch the corner of the 
card to the blood bead (only one or two drops is required).  Sample only one bird 
per card.   

4. Leave the card to dry for approximately 20 minutes at room temperature.  Once 
the card is dry, place it into the small envelope provided (only 1 card per 
envelope).  

5. Once the samples have dried and the cards have been placed in their individual 
envelopes and sealed, the envelopes may be collected and placed into a mailing 
envelope.  Ensure ID information is on the cards and the submission form 
provided.  If you are not submitting the sample(s) immediately, store the cards at 
room temperature in a dark dry location.  Cards can be stored in this fashion for 
several weeks. 
Price:  $20.00 CDN + 13% HST   

Feather Collection Instructions:

1. Select only medium sized mature feathers for plucking.  The feathers must be 
physically plucked (molted feathers cannot be used for this test).  Very small 
feathers located under the wing are not recommended.

2. Pluck 4-6 medium sized feathers from the chest area of the bird and place them in 
a zip-lock bag.  The quantity of feathers plucked is not as important as the quality.  
Ensure that the feather tip, which is attached to the skin, is present (white 
colouration).  Large feathers may contain some blood which should be left on the 
feather.

3. Sample only 1 bird's feathers per zip-lock bag.  Mark the bird's identification 
number or name directly on the bag with magic marker (alternatively, place a 
piece of paper with the birds name and species in the bag).  Ensure that the 
submission form is properly filled out including your name, address (and other 
contact information), as well as the bird's name and species. 
Price:  $24.00 CDN + 13% HST
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