

Phone: 1-877-371-1551

Internet: http://www.healthgene.com

	For Office	Date				Ad	ccoui	nt				Lab	No			
١	Use Only	PMT	INV	СС	CSH	МО	CHQ	#	#					\$		
ı	SHP PU FE	PL RC	SN	NO	Other	SIV	1PL	BL	SW	FC	FL	CR	FT	TS	UR	Other

Avian DNA Tests Submission Form

Contact Information											
	/Breeder		Veterinarian								
Name:	.2.0000		Dr.:								
Compa	inv:		Clinic:								
Addres			Address:								
City:	<u>. </u>		City:								
	Province:		State/Province:								
	stal Code:		ZIP/Postal Code:								
Country			Country:								
Repor			- Country.								
_	one:		☐ Fax:								
	nail:		☐ Other:								
	n DNA Tests										
Code	Test	Sam	nple	Code Test Sample							
A101	Avian DNA Sexing	Blood, Cards		·							
A102	Avian DNA Fingerprinting / Family Relation Test	Blood, Feath	ners	D409 Aspergillus spp. Blood, Tissue							
A104	Avian Polyomavirus	Blood, Tissu	e, Feces	Blood, Tissue, Swab							
A1064	Chlamydophila psittaci (Psittacosis)	Blood, Tissue,									
A108	Psittacine Beak and Feather Disease (PBFD) virus	Blood, Tissu		Transcript							
A110 A114	Pacheco's Disease virus Trichomonas gallinae	Blood, Tissu Feces	e, reces	AZP2 Avian Zoonotic Profie: Chlamydophilal psittaci, Cryptosporidium spp., Avian							
A116	Avian Paramyxovirus	Blood, Tissu	Tuberculosis (Mycobacterium spp.), Toxoplasma gondii								
	ole Information										
1.				2. Bird ID:							
	Bird ID:										
	Species:		Species:								
	Owner:	0 0 1 4	Owner:								
	01			○A101 ○A102 ○A104 ○A1064 ○A108 ○A110 ○A114 ○A116 ○A118 ○D409 ○D411 ○D417 ○AZP2 ○							
\vdash	10 CATIO CD409 CD411 CD417 CAZE			CATIO CATIO CD409 CD411 CD417 CAZFZ C							
3.	Bird ID:		4. Bird ID:								
	Species:		Species:								
	Owner:		Owner:								
	01		A101 OA102 OA104 OA1064 OA108 OA110 OA114								
OA1	16 ○A118 ○D409 ○D411 ○D417 ○AZF	2 🔾		OA116 OA118 OD409 OD411 OD417 OAZP2 O							
5.	Bird ID:			6. Bird ID:							
	Species:		Species:								
	Owner:		Owner:								
\bigcirc A1	01	0 OA1	14								
	16 OA118 OD409 OD411 OD417 OAZF			OA116 OA118 OD409 OD411 OD417 OAZP2 O							
7.	Rind ID:		8. Bird ID:								
Ш	Bird ID:Species:		8. Bird ID:								
	Owner:			Owner:							
\bigcirc A1	01	0 OA1									
	16 OA118 OD409 OD411 OD417 OAZF		OA116 OA118 OD409 OD411 OD417 OAZP2 O								
Notes / Comments / Requests: Payment:											
NOTES	o / Comments / Requests.			ayment: MasterCard							
			Fxn	edit Card #: Cheque p. Date: Cash							
				nature: HST (13%) - Canada only: VISA							
			Total Amount:								

Blood Collection Instructions:

- 1. Write the Bird's ID and your name on the card provided. Since the toenail is the easiest location to collect blood, wipe the bird's nail with an alcohol swab and let dry (5 10 seconds).
- Clip the nail short enough to allow bleeding (avoid clipping too high since this may be uncomfortable for the bird). If blood is not present, gently squeeze the toe until blood appears. Ensure that the toenail clipper is thoroughly cleaned with alcohol between birds.
- 3. Allow a small amount of blood to bead up and carefully touch the corner of the card to the blood bead (only one or two drops is required). Sample only one bird per card.
- 4. Leave the card to dry for approximately 20 minutes at room temperature. Once the card is dry, place it into the small envelope provided (only 1 card per envelope).
- 5. Once the samples have dried and the cards have been placed in their individual envelopes and sealed, the envelopes may be collected and placed into a mailing envelope. Ensure ID information is on the cards and the submission form provided. If you are not submitting the sample(s) immediately, store the cards at room temperature in a dark dry location. Cards can be stored in this fashion for several weeks.

Price: \$20.00 CDN + 13% HST

Feather Collection Instructions:

- Select only medium sized mature feathers for plucking. The feathers must be physically plucked (molted feathers cannot be used for this test). Very small feathers located under the wing are not recommended.
- 2. Pluck 4-6 medium sized feathers from the chest area of the bird and place them in a zip-lock bag. The quantity of feathers plucked is not as important as the quality. Ensure that the feather tip, which is attached to the skin, is present (white colouration). Large feathers may contain some blood which should be left on the feather.
- 3. Sample only 1 bird's feathers per zip-lock bag. Mark the bird's identification number or name directly on the bag with magic marker (alternatively, place a piece of paper with the birds name and species in the bag). Ensure that the submission form is properly filled out including your name, address (and other contact information), as well as the bird's name and species.

Price: \$24.00 CDN + 13% HST